2024-25 MMEA Central District Calendar (rev.s/24)

September 2024
- Wed. Sept. 11" 4:00 pm — Executive Board Meeting, Virtual (Zoom)
October 2024
-Wed. Oct. 16™ 4:00 pm — Junior Festival Manager’s Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
4:30 pm — Executive Board Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
5:30 pm — General Membership Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
6:00 pm — Dinner, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
- Wed. Oct. 15-18™ Senior Festival Audition Registration window opens. Registration closes at 10 pm October 18",

(Payment sent to CDOMMEA c/o Steve Archambault due by Nov. 1)

November 2024 (Veteran’s Day Mon. Nov. 11”‘)

- Fri. Nov. 1% Senior Audition Payment sent to CDMMEA c/o Steve Archambault
- Wed. Nov. 6™ 4:00 pm — Executive Board Meeting, Virtual (Zoom)
-Sat. Nov. 16™ 8:30-3:30 pm — CD Senior Festival Auditions, (Medway HS) (Sun. Nov. 17")
- Mon. Nov. 18-21% Senior CD Participation Registration Window open
December 2024
- Fri. Dec. 6™ Senior Participation Invoice/Forms/Payment due to Henry Morel, CDOMMA Treasurer
- Mon. Dec. 9-12" Junior Festival Audition Registration window opens. Registration closes at 10 pm December 12",

(Payment sent to COMMEA c/o Steve Archambault — due by Jan. 3rd)

January 2025
- Fri. Jan. 3™ Junior Festival Audition fee due to CDOMMEA c/o Steve Archambault
- Wed. Jan. 15™ 3:00 to 9:00 pm — Senior Festival Rehearsals, (North Middlesex Reg. HS) (snow date Thur. Jan. 16”’)
* 3:30 pm — Sr. Manager’s Meeting * 4:00 pm - Executive Board Meeting
- Fri. Jan. 17" 3:00 to 9:00 pm — Senior Festival Rehearsals, (North Middlesex Reg. HS) (snow date Sat. Jan. 18”')
-Sat. Jan. 18" 9:30 am to 3:00 pm — Senior CD Festival Dress Rehearsal, Mechanics Hall, Worcester
4:00 pm — Senior CD Festival Concert, Mechanics Hall, Worc. (snow date Mon. Jan. 20"’)
** Concert order —Concert Band, Orchestra, Jazz, Chorus
-Sat. Jan 25" All State Auditions, Shrewsbury High School, Shrewsbury, MA (snow Sun. Jan.26th)
February 2025
- Sat. Feb 1% 8:30 to 3:30 pm, Junior CD Festival Auditions, (Grafton HS) (snow date Sat. Feb. 2™
- Wed. Feb. 12" 4:00 pm, Executive Board Meeting, Virtual (Zoom)
- Fri. Feb. 28" Junior Participation Invoice/Forms/Payment due to Henry Morel, CDOMMA Treasurer

March 2025 (Wed. 5™ Ash Wed.)

- Fri. March 28" MMEA All State Conference and Rehearsal

- Sat. March 29" MMEA All Sate Concert at Symphony Hall

- Mon. March 3-7th Mail Senior Participation Invoice to Henry Morel, CDOMMA Treasurer
p y

- Wed. March 5 4:00 pm — Executive Board Meeting, Virtual (Zoom)

April 2025 (Patriot’s Day Mon. April 21% & Wed. April 23 is Yom HaShoah)
- Mon. April 7 3:30 to 7:30 pm — Junior CD Festival Reh. #1, (South High Worcester)

- Wed. April 30" 3:30 to 7:30 pm — Junior CD Festival Reh. #2, (South High Worcester)
4:00 pm - Executive Board Meeting

May 2025
- Sat. May 3" 9:15 to 3:00 pm — Junior Festival Dress Reh./Concerts, (???)
** 2:00 pm — Junior Festival Chorus and Jazz Band
** 4:00 pm — Junior Festival Orchestra and Concert Band
- Wed. May. 7" 4:00 pm — Executive Board Meeting, Virtual (Zoom)
June 2025
-Wed. June 11" 4:00 pm — Senior Festival Manager’s Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA

4:30 pm — Executive Board Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
5:30 pm — General Membership Meeting, O’Connors, Worcester, MA
6:00 pm — Dinner, O’Connors, Worcester, MA



